

1

2

3

Student Assembly

Resolution 21: Amending Resolution 6: Creating an Ad-Hoc Committee to Improve Student Wages and Employment

- 4 Abstract: This resolution amends the resolution to establish an ad-hoc committee to account for
- 5 the possibility of a vacancy in the Student Workers Representative Position.
- 6 **Sponsored by:** Ezra Galperin '27
- 7 **Type of Action:** Internal Policy
- 8 *Originally Presented:* 01/23/2025
- 9 *Current Status:* Adopted by the Assembly, Unanimous Consent, 01/30/2025
- Whereas, Resolution 6 established the Ad-Hoc Committee to Improve Student Wages and
- 11 Employment;
- Whereas, the final resolved clause of Resolution 6 reads that "the Committee's chair shall be the
- 13 Student Workers Representative of the Student Assembly.";
- 14 Whereas, the resolution does not provide guidance on filling the committee chair position when
- the role of Student Workers Representative is vacant;
- 16 **Be it therefore resolved,** that in the event that the Student Workers Representative seat is
- vacant, the President of the Student Assembly shall nominate another member of the assembly to
- chair the Student Wages Committee temporarily;
- 19 **Be it further resolved,** that the Student Assembly Member shall be an already-serving member
- 20 of the committee;
- 21 **Be it finally resolved,** that the President's nomination must be approved by a majority of voting
- 22 members present.

23

- 24 Respectfully Submitted,
- 25 Ezra Galperin '27
- 26 *Undesignated Representative-At-Large*, Student Assembly